UNIVERSITY 0f PENNSYLVANIA
oGR8

& By ; 7 oy

LInS) - Pty o
e 4 ..‘_ T
T )

The University Archives
and Records Center

A Guideto the
Otto Rank Papers
1912-1936

1.0 Cubic feet

UPT 50 R198

Prepared by Theresa R. Snyder
1992



The University Archives and Records Center
3401 Market Street, Suite 210

Philadel phia, PA 19104-3358

215.898.7024

Fax: 215.573.2036
www.archives.upenn.edu

Mark Frazier Lloyd, Director



http://www.archives.upenn.edu

Otto Rank Papers

UPT 50 R198
TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROVENANGE ...ttt h e b b e b e e r e nesan e sneen e 1
BIOGRAPHICAL NOTE... ..ottt r e n e e 1
SCOPE AND CONTENT .. oottt s r e n e e nr e nesine s 2
CONTROLLED ACCESS HEADINGS........oooiiiiiitiieirieie et 2
INVENTORY ...ttt h et b e r e sb e b e b e e an e sae e s n e e n e snnenre s 4

ADDRESSES ... oot 4

WRITINGS ... e r e b e b s b r e sae b e n e s nns 4



Otto Rank Papers
UPT 50 R198

Guidetothe
Otto Rank Papers
1912-1936

UPT 50 R198
1.0 Cubic feet

Prepared by Theresa R. Snyder
1992

Accessis granted in accordance with the Protocols for the University Archives and Records
Center.

PROVENANCE

Transferred from Van Pelt Specia Collections, April 1992.

BIOGRAPHICAL NOTE

Dr. Otto Rank, an internationally known psychologist, was born in Viennain 1884. Rank attended
the University of Vienna where he graduated with a Ph.D. He was considered a brilliant student
of Dr. Sigmund Freud. From 1912 to 1924 Rank edited two leading journals of psycho-analysis,
Imago and International Zeitschrift fur Psychoanalyse. He served as founding director of the
International Psychoanalytic Institute from 1919 to 1924. Throughout thistime heremained closely
affiliated with Freud. In 1925 Rank broke from Freud's emphasis on the conflict within the
unconscious to take a more radical approach. Rank was concerned with the importance of the
conscious. In 1926 Rank moved to Paris, and in 1936, after yearly visits to lecture, he moved to
the United States.

Some of hisearly worksincluded The Traumaof Birth, Don Juan (concerned with the study of split
personalities), and The Will to Happiness. Art and education were of interest to Rank, and these
interests were reflected in his publications Art and Artists (1932) and Modern Education (1932).

-1-


http://www.archives.upenn.edu/home/protocols.html
http://www.archives.upenn.edu/home/protocols.html

Otto Rank Papers
UPT 50 R198

Truth and Reality and Will Therapy, both published in 1936, were among his later works. His
academic career included lecturing at the University of Pennsylvania School of Social and Health
Work, 1929-1939 and at the Graduate School for Jewish Social Work in New Y ork, 1934-1939.

Otto Rank married Estelle Buel; they had a daughter Helene Rank

SCOPE AND CONTENT
The papers of Otto Rank are predominantly composed of his writings, 1912-1936. Given his
departure from Freud's theories, there is a fair representation of Rank's development as a psycho-
anayst. The focus of this collection centers around his early study of dreams as well as on
mythology and literature. There are trandations of his later works, specifically Truth and Reality
and The Technique of Psycho-Analysis. Thewritingsareamix of published and manuscript items,

and in many cases the collection contains both for some topics. For the most part the material isin
English (or there are also trandations). There are, however, some works in German.

CONTROLLED ACCESSHEADINGS

Occupation(s)

* Psychoanalysts.

Per sonal Name(s)

e Freud, Sigmund, 1856-1939

Subject(s)

* Maehomosexuality.
* Narcissism.
» Psychoanalysisand literature.



Otto Rank Papers
UPT 50 R198

» Splitting (Psychology).



Otto Rank Papers
UPT 50 R198

Otto Rank Papers
1912-1936

UPT 50 R198

Accessis granted in accordance with the Protocols for the University Archives and Records Center.

INVENTORY
ADDRESSES Box Folder
Psycho-Analysis, n.d. (in French and English) 1 1
A Case of Lapse Memory, 1913 1 2
Lectures 1 3
WRITINGS Box Folder
A Contribution on Infantile Sexuality, 1913 1 4
Ein Determinister fall von finden, n.d. 1 5
Dreams
Aktuelle Sexualregungen als Traumanlasse, 1912 1 6
Birth-Deliverance Phantasy in Dreams and Myth, 1914 1 7
Dreams and Myth 1 8
Dreams and Poetry, 1924 1 9
Felhandlung und Traum, 1915 1 10
A Form of Oedipus dream, 1911-1913 1 11
A Fictitious Dream 1 12
Symbol stratification in Awakening, 1912 1 13


http://www.archives.upenn.edu/home/protocols.html

Ein Traum, der sich selbstdeutet
Toothache dreams
Miscellaneous
Losing as Symptomatic Action
Mythology and Literature
Analysis of Goethe's Zanberting
Homer, 1917
Don Juan in Literature and Tradition
Collected Studies on Myths, 1912-1914
Collected Studies on Myths, 1912-1914
Mythologie
The Theme of the Haunted Man in Literature and Folklore
A Contribution to Narcissism (Homosexuality)
Outlines of a Genetic Psychology, 1927-1928
Psychic Potency
Psychology and Belief in the Soul, 1936
Slips of Everyday Life, 1915
Some Confirmations of the Saving-Phantasy
The Technique of Psycho-Analysis, v.1
The Technique of Psycho-Analysis, v. 2
The Technique of Psycho-Analysis, v. 2
The Technique of Psycho-Analysis, v. 3
The Technique of Psycho-Analysis, v. 3
Truth and Reality

Otto Rank Papers
UPT 50 R198

14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
36



Otto Rank Papers
UPT 50 R198

Truth and Reality 1 37



