UNIVERSITY of PENNSYLVANIA



The University Archives and Records Center

A Guide to the Otto Rank Papers 1912-1936

1.0 Cubic feet

UPT 50 R198

Prepared by Theresa R. Snyder 1992

The University Archives and Records Center 3401 Market Street, Suite 210 Philadelphia, PA 19104-3358 215.898.7024 Fax: 215.573.2036 www.archives.upenn.edu Mark Frazier Lloyd, Director

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROVENANCE	.1
BIOGRAPHICAL NOTE	1
SCOPE AND CONTENT	2
CONTROLLED ACCESS HEADINGS.	2
INVENTORY	4
ADDRESSES	4
WRITINGS	4

Guide to the Otto Rank Papers 1912-1936

UPT 50 R198

1.0 Cubic feet

Prepared by Theresa R. Snyder 1992

Access is granted in accordance with the <u>Protocols for the University Archives and Records</u> <u>Center</u>.

PROVENANCE

Transferred from Van Pelt Special Collections, April 1992.

BIOGRAPHICAL NOTE

Dr. Otto Rank, an internationally known psychologist, was born in Vienna in 1884. Rank attended the University of Vienna where he graduated with a Ph.D. He was considered a brilliant student of Dr. Sigmund Freud. From 1912 to 1924 Rank edited two leading journals of psycho-analysis, Imago and International Zeitschrift für Psychoanalyse. He served as founding director of the International Psychoanalytic Institute from 1919 to 1924. Throughout this time he remained closely affiliated with Freud. In 1925 Rank broke from Freud's emphasis on the conflict within the unconscious to take a more radical approach. Rank was concerned with the importance of the conscious. In 1926 Rank moved to Paris, and in 1936, after yearly visits to lecture, he moved to the United States.

Some of his early works included The Trauma of Birth, Don Juan (concerned with the study of split personalities), and The Will to Happiness. Art and education were of interest to Rank, and these interests were reflected in his publications Art and Artists (1932) and Modern Education (1932).

Truth and Reality and Will Therapy, both published in 1936, were among his later works. His academic career included lecturing at the University of Pennsylvania School of Social and Health Work, 1929-1939 and at the Graduate School for Jewish Social Work in New York, 1934-1939.

Otto Rank married Estelle Buel; they had a daughter Helene Rank

SCOPE AND CONTENT

The papers of Otto Rank are predominantly composed of his writings, 1912-1936. Given his departure from Freud's theories, there is a fair representation of Rank's development as a psychoanalyst. The focus of this collection centers around his early study of dreams as well as on mythology and literature. There are translations of his later works, specifically Truth and Reality and The Technique of Psycho-Analysis. The writings are a mix of published and manuscript items, and in many cases the collection contains both for some topics. For the most part the material is in English (or there are also translations). There are, however, some works in German.

CONTROLLED ACCESS HEADINGS

Occupation(s)

• Psychoanalysts.

Personal Name(s)

• Freud, Sigmund, 1856-1939

Subject(s)

- Male homosexuality.
- Narcissism.
- Psychoanalysis and literature.

Otto Rank Papers UPT 50 R198

• Splitting (Psychology).

Otto Rank Papers 1912-1936

UPT 50 R198

Access is granted in accordance with the <u>Protocols for the University Archives and Records Center</u>.

INVENTORY

ADDRESSES	Box	Folder
Psycho-Analysis, n.d. (in French and English)	1	1
A Case of Lapse Memory, 1913	1	2
Lectures	1	3
WRITINGS	Box	Folder
A Contribution on Infantile Sexuality, 1913	1	4
Ein Determinister fall von finden, n.d.	1	5
Dreams		
Aktuelle Sexualregungen als Traumanlässe, 1912	1	6
Birth-Deliverance Phantasy in Dreams and Myth, 1914	1	7
Dreams and Myth	1	8
Dreams and Poetry, 1924	1	9
Felhandlung und Traum, 1915	1	10
A Form of Oedipus dream, 1911-1913	1	11
A Fictitious Dream	1	12
Symbol stratification in Awakening, 1912	1	13

Ein Traum, der sich selbstdeutet	1	14
Toothache dreams	1	15
Miscellaneous	1	16
Losing as Symptomatic Action	1	17
Mythology and Literature		
Analysis of Goethe's Zanberting	1	18
Homer, 1917	1	19
Don Juan in Literature and Tradition	1	20
Collected Studies on Myths, 1912-1914	1	21
Collected Studies on Myths, 1912-1914	1	22
Mythologie	1	23
The Theme of the Haunted Man in Literature and Folklore	1	24
A Contribution to Narcissism (Homosexuality)	1	25
Outlines of a Genetic Psychology, 1927-1928	1	26
Psychic Potency	1	27
Psychology and Belief in the Soul, 1936	1	28
Slips of Everyday Life, 1915	1	29
Some Confirmations of the Saving-Phantasy	1	30
The Technique of Psycho-Analysis, v.1	1	31
The Technique of Psycho-Analysis, v. 2	1	32
The Technique of Psycho-Analysis, v. 2	1	33
The Technique of Psycho-Analysis, v. 3	1	34
The Technique of Psycho-Analysis, v. 3	1	35
Truth and Reality	1	36

Truth and Reality	1	37